





## **Shellsburg Area Community Endowment Fund**

## **About Shellsburg Area Community Group**

The Shellsburg Area Community Group (SACG) was organized in 2011 as a group of caring citizens with a desire to promote a positive image of Shellsburg. This nonprofit organization is a dedicated group of volunteers working hard to create an exciting place to live, shop, and invest. Since it's inception, SACG has



invested over \$121,000 in community projects, events, and services, which has been accomplished through grants, fundraising, and individual donations. Learn more at www.shellsburgareacommunitygroup.com.

## Your Gift Keeps on Giving

SACG created the Shellsburg Area Community Endowment Fund to provide another way to enhance their ability to bring about community improvements for many generations to come. Contributions to this fund will provide an annual funding stream and will support park improvements, economic development activities, trails, community beautification, holiday decorating, events such as the Easter Egg Hunt and Big Day, and much more!

## Added Tax Benefits of Giving

The Shellsburg Area Community Endowment Fund is eligible for the Endow Iowa 25% state tax credit. Gifts to permanent endowment funds of the Community Foundation that benefit Iowa charitable causes are eligible to receive a 25% state tax credit through the Endow Iowa program. Your gift will also be eligible for federal deductions for charitable giving. Visit www.cfneia.org/endowiowa for more information. To learn more, contact the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106 or info@cfneia.org.

A fund held with the



here for good.

An affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa which is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

同路をでも同じ

Yes! I/we want to support the mission of the Shellsburg Area Community Group through a gift to their fund.

Enclosed is my check for \$	Scan the QR code to give online or visit fund.cfneia.org/shellsburg
Name	
Address	Make checks payable to:  Shellsburg Area Community Endowment Fund
City/State/Zip	Please send checks to:
Phone	Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa
	3117 Greenhill Circle
Email	Cedar Falls, IA 50613
My gift is made in honor/memory of:	☐ I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.
	I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in our will or estate plan.